ONSLOW COUNTY
PURCHASING & CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT
234 NW Corridor Blvd., Jacksonville, North Carolina 28540
Phone (910) 455-1750    Fax (910) 455-3024
Invitation to Bid
WAREHOUSE OFFICE SUPPLIES
Issue Date:  June 5, 2026
BID NO:  100-26DS       BIDS DUE BY 2:00:00 PM, EST, June 22, 2026

Contact Office Number: _____________________________________________________
Contact Cell Phone #: _______________________________________________________
ORDER INFORMATION
Provide contact information should you be awarded items. The contact information below will be used for processing
orders.
Company Name: ____________________________________________________
Address: ___________________________________________________________
   ___________________________________________________________
Contact Name: _____________________________________________________
Contact Email Address: ______________________________________________________
Contact Office Number: _____________________________________________________
Contact Cell Phone #: _______________________________________________________
 TEMPORARY WEBSITE LOGIN INFORMATION (PLEASE PROVIDE TO HELP VERIFY ITEMS)
Provide information below if not already established with the County of Onslow.
Website URL: ____________________________________________________
Login: ___________________                       Password: ___________________
1 Paper, White, 8.5 x 14, 20# CS 16 O-010-01
2 Paper, White, 11 x 17, 20# CS 39 O-010-02
3 Paper, Pink, 8.5 x 11, 20# CS 1 O-010-03
4 Paper, Canary, 8.5 x 11, 20# CS 10 O-010-04
5 Paper, White, 8.5 x 11, 20# CS 199 O-010-12
6 Binding Paper, White, 8.5 x 11 CS 13 O-010-16
7 RECEIPT PAPER, THERMAL 2.25 X 81'
ROLL 50/CTN - O-020-02
8 ADDING MACHINE PAPER-2 1/4" ONE-
PLY 100/CTN 12 O-025-01
9 BINDERS, 3-RING, BLACK, 1" 1/EA 161 O-030-01
10 BINDERS, 3-RING, BLACK, 2" 1/EA 66 O-030-02
11 BINDERS, 3-RING, BLACK, 3" 1/EA 9 O-030-03
12
1" WHITE BINDER-CARDINAL ECONOMY-
RING-ROUND-CLEARVUE
PRESENTATION VIEW
12/PK 35 O-030-04
13
2" WHITE BINDER-CARDINAL ECONOMY-
RING-ROUND-CLEARVUE
PRESENTATION VIEW
12/PK 17 O-030-05
14
3" WHITE BINDER-CARDINAL ECONOMY-
RING-ROUND-CLEARVUE
PRESENTATION VIEW
12/PK 5 O-030-06
15 ENVELOPE, KRAFT 6 X 9, BROWN 500/BX 2 O-035-01
16 ENVELOPE, KRAFT 10 X 13, BROWN 100/BX 10 O-035-04
17 ENVELOPE, WHITE #10 500/BX 34 O-035-05
18 CORRECTION FLUID BOTTLE W/BRUSH
(WHITE OUT) 12/BX 4 O-045-01
19 CORRECTION TAPE, BIC EXACT LINER 2/PK 179 O-045-03
20 FILE FOLDERS, LETTER SIZE, MANILA 100/BX 48 O-050-01